Division
APPLIED SCIENCE & TECHNOLOGY

Department
ALLIED CONSTRUCTION TRADES

ALLIED CONSTRUCTION TRADES Total
BUSINESS INFORMATION SOLUTIONS

BUSINESS INFORMATION SOLUTIONS Total
TOURISM/HOSPITALITY/CULINARY

TOURISM/HOSPITALITY/CULINARY Total

TRANSPORTATION AND MANUFACTURING TECHNOLOGY

TRANSPORTATION AND MANUFACTURING TECHNOLOGY Total

TRANSPORTATION SERVICES TECHNOLOGY

TRANSPORTATION SERVICES TECHNOLOGY Total

APPLIED SCIENCE & TECHNOLOGY Total

ARTS & SCIENCE

COMMUNICATIONS AND LEARNING

COMMUNICATIONS AND LEARNING Total
DUAL CREDIT

DUAL CREDIT Total

FINE ARTS & KINESIOLOGY

FINE ARTS & KINESIOLOGY Total

SPC Headcount Persistence

Fall 2018 Students by Program Based on Self-Declared Concentration
Fall 2018 to Spring 2019 and Fall 2018 to Fall 2019

Program

AIR CONDITIONING & HEATING
CONSTRUCTION

ELECTRICAL TRADES

PLUMBING

POWER GENERATION & ALT ENERGY
REFRIGERATION

WELDING

BOOKKEEPING

BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION

BUSINESS MANAGEMENT

COMPUTER MAINTENANCE TECHNOLOGY
COMPUTER SCIENCE

INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY

OFFICE SYSTEMS TECHNOLOGY

BAKING AND PASTRY ARTS
CULINARY ARTS
HOSPITALITY MANAGEMENT
HOTEL MANAGEMENT
RESTAURANT OPERATIONS

ADVANCED MANUFACTURING TECH
AIRCRAFT TECHNOLOGY

AUTO COLLISION

AUTOMATED INDUSTRIAL PROCESS
DIESEL TECHNOLOGY
MANUFACTURING

AUTOMOTIVE SERVICE EDUC PROGRAM
AUTOMOTIVE TECHNOLOGY
FORD ASSET

EDUCATION

ENGLISH

FOREIGN LANGUAGES
GENERAL

LIBERAL ARTS
SPEECH

DUAL CREDIT

ART

DANCE
DRAMA
KINESIOLOGY
MuUsIC

Enrolled Fall 2018

88
36
75
12
23
13
93
340
33
495
227
31
137
292
14
1229
96
194
37
15
13
355
82
112
55
16
132
116
513
14
252
8
274
2711
276
24
5

3
1194

1507
2583
2583

80

181
38
307

Returned Spring 2019

69
25
58
5
15
7
58
237
15
197
132
22
72
150
11
599
72
140
26
11
9
258
72
73
42
11
98
87
383
12
179
7
198
1675
111
13
3

1
872
1
1001
2220
2220
37

70
24
132

%
78.4%
69.4%
77.3%
41.7%
65.2%
53.8%
62.4%
69.7%
45.5%
39.8%
58.1%
71.0%
52.6%
51.4%
78.6%
48.7%
75.0%
72.2%
70.3%
73.3%
69.2%
72.7%
87.8%
65.2%
76.4%
68.8%
74.2%
75.0%
74.7%
85.7%
71.0%
87.5%
72.3%
61.8%
40.2%
54.2%
60.0%
33.3%
73.0%
20.0%
66.4%
85.9%
85.9%
46.3%

0.0%
14.3%
38.7%
63.2%
43.0%

Returned Fall 2019
45
14
27

2
13
5
46
152
12
100
74
13
41
99
7
346
58
84
14
8

4
168
45
47
28
5
59
55
239
2
126
2
130
1035
76

[SIITNNN

518

601
999
999

29

49
17
95

%
51.1%
38.9%
36.0%
16.7%
56.5%
38.5%
49.5%
44.7%
36.4%
20.2%
32.6%
41.9%
29.9%
33.9%
50.0%
28.2%
60.4%
43.3%
37.8%
53.3%
30.8%
47.3%
54.9%
42.0%
50.9%
31.3%
44.7%
47.4%
46.6%
14.3%
50.0%
25.0%
47.4%
38.2%
27.5%
16.7%
20.0%

0.0%
43.4%
40.0%
39.9%
38.7%
38.7%
36.3%

0.0%

0.0%
27.1%
44.7%
30.9%



ARTS & SCIENCE Total
HEALTH SCIENCE

HEALTH SCIENCE Total
NON-SPC CONCENTRATIONS

NON-SPC CONCENTRATIONS Total
Grand Total

RetF18519F19Maj
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MATHEMATICS AND ENGINEERING

MATHEMATICS AND ENGINEERING Total
NATURAL SCIENCES

NATURAL SCIENCES Total
SOCIAL AND BEHAVIORAL SCIENCES

SOCIAL AND BEHAVIORAL SCIENCES Total

HEALTH CARE SCI & EARLY CHILDHOOD

HEALTH CARE SCI & EARLY CHILDHOOD Total
HEALTH SCIENCE & HISTOLOGY

HEALTH SCIENCE & HISTOLOGY Total
NURSING EDUCATION

NURSING EDUCATION Total

NON-SPC CONCENTRATIONS
NON-SPC CONCENTRATIONS

ENGINEERING
ENGINIEERING
MATHEMATICS

BIOLOGY
CHEMISTRY
GEOLOGY

CRIMINAL JUSTICE
ECONOMICS
HISTORY
PHILOSOPHY
POLITICAL SCIENCE
PSYCHOLOGY
SOCIAL WORK
SOCIOLOGY

EARLY CHILDHOOD STUDIES
INVASIVE CARDIOVASCULAR TECH
RADIOGRAPHY TECHNOLOGY
RESPIRATORY THERAPY
SONOGRAPHY

SURGICAL TECHNOLOGIST

BIO-MEDICAL EQUIPMENT TECH
HEALTH INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY
HISTOLOGICAL TECHNOLOGY
MEDICAL LAB TECH

OCCUPATIONAL THERAPY ASST
PHYSICAL THERAPY ASSISTANT
VISION CARE

ASSOCIATE DEGREE NURSING
VOCATIONAL NURSING

NON-SPC CONCENTRATIONS

165
36
24

225

1858

1868
176

18

10
153
52
46
464
6954
59
47
282
69
179
72
708
45
48
19
60
110
152
26
460
267
210
477
1645
280
280
280
11590

4534
30
39

184
64
124
49
490
37
40
13
46
73
114
26
349
112
103
215

1054
72
72
72

7335

43.0%
52.8%
29.2%
43.1%
47.4%
62.5%
50.0%
47.5%
46.0%
62.5%
38.9%
0.0%
70.0%
42.5%
23.1%
43.5%
42.5%
65.2%
50.8%
83.0%
65.2%
92.8%
69.3%
68.1%
69.2%
82.2%
83.3%
68.4%
76.7%
66.4%
75.0%
100.0%
75.9%
41.9%
49.0%
45.1%
64.1%
25.7%
25.7%
25.7%
63.3%

106
2425
24
19
119
27
88
35

28
27

23
46
74
17
221
64
53
117
650
49
49
49
4159

25.5%
47.2%
16.7%
28.0%
30.0%
50.0%

0.0%
30.0%
29.0%
37.5%
11.1%

0.0%
30.0%
20.3%

9.6%
23.9%
22.8%
34.9%
40.7%
40.4%
42.2%
39.1%
49.2%
48.6%
44.1%
62.2%
56.3%
31.6%
38.3%
41.8%
48.7%
65.4%
48.0%
24.0%
25.2%
24.5%
39.5%
17.5%
17.5%
17.5%
35.9%



