SPC Headcount Persistence

Fall 2018 Students by Program Based on Self-Declared Concentration Fall 2018 to Spring 2019 and Fall 2018 to Fall 2019

Division	Department	Program	Enrolled Fall 2018	Returned Spring 2019	%	Returned Fall 2019	%
APPLIED SCIENCE & TECHNOLOGY	ALLIED CONSTRUCTION TRADES	AIR CONDITIONING & HEATING	88	69	78.4%	45	51.1%
		CONSTRUCTION	36	25	69.4%	14	38.9%
		ELECTRICAL TRADES	75	58	77.3%	27	36.0%
		PLUMBING	12	5	41.7%	2	16.7%
		POWER GENERATION & ALT ENERGY	23	15	65.2%	13	56.5%
		REFRIGERATION	13	7	53.8%	5	38.5%
		WELDING	93	58	62.4%	46	49.5%
	ALLIED CONSTRUCTION TRADES Total		340	237	69.7%	152	44.7%
	BUSINESS INFORMATION SOLUTIONS	BOOKKEEPING	33	15	45.5%	12	36.4%
		BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION	495	197	39.8%	100	20.2%
		BUSINESS MANAGEMENT	227	132	58.1%	74	32.6%
		COMPUTER MAINTENANCE TECHNOLOGY	31	22	71.0%	13	41.9%
		COMPUTER SCIENCE	137	72	52.6%	41	29.9%
		INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY	292	150	51.4%	99	33.9%
		OFFICE SYSTEMS TECHNOLOGY	14	11	78.6%	7	50.0%
	BUSINESS INFORMATION SOLUTIONS Total		1229	599	48.7%	346	28.2%
	TOURISM/HOSPITALITY/CULINARY	BAKING AND PASTRY ARTS	96	72	75.0%	58	60.4%
		CULINARY ARTS	194	140	72.2%	84	43.3%
		HOSPITALITY MANAGEMENT	37	26	70.3%	14	37.8%
		HOTEL MANAGEMENT	15	11	73.3%	8	53.3%
		RESTAURANT OPERATIONS	13	9	69.2%	4	30.8%
	TOURISM/HOSPITALITY/CULINARY Total		355	258	72.7%	168	47.3%
	TRANSPORTATION AND MANUFACTURING TECHNOLOGY	ADVANCED MANUFACTURING TECH	82	72	87.8%	45	54.9%
		AIRCRAFT TECHNOLOGY	112	73	65.2%	47	42.0%
		AUTO COLLISION	55	42	76.4%	28	50.9%
		AUTOMATED INDUSTRIAL PROCESS	16	11	68.8%	5	31.3%
		DIESEL TECHNOLOGY	132	98	74.2%	59	44.7%
		MANUFACTURING	116	87	75.0%	55	47.4%
	TRANSPORTATION AND MANUFACTURING TECHNOLOGY To		513	383	74.7%	239	46.6%
	TRANSPORTATION SERVICES TECHNOLOGY	AUTOMOTIVE SERVICE EDUC PROGRAM	14	12	85.7%	2	14.3%
		AUTOMOTIVE TECHNOLOGY	252	179	71.0%	126	50.0%
		FORD ASSET	8	7	87.5%	2	25.0%
	TRANSPORTATION SERVICES TECHNOLOGY Total	10110710021	274	198	72.3%	130	47.4%
APPLIED SCIENCE & TECHNOLOGY Total			2711	1675	61.8%	1035	38.2%
ARTS & SCIENCE	COMMUNICATIONS AND LEARNING	EDUCATION	276	111	40.2%	76	27.5%
7.11.15 & 56.2.1162		ENGLISH	24	13	54.2%	4	16.7%
		FOREIGN LANGUAGES	5	3	60.0%	1	20.0%
		GENERAL	3	1	33.3%	0	0.0%
		LIBERAL ARTS	1194	872	73.0%	518	43.4%
		SPEECH	5	1	20.0%	2	40.0%
	COMMUNICATIONS AND LEARNING Total	31 22011	1507	1001	66.4%	601	39.9%
	DUAL CREDIT	DUAL CREDIT	2583	2220	85.9%	999	38.7%
	DUAL CREDIT Total	DOTAL GILLDIN	2583	2220	85.9%	999	38.7%
	FINE ARTS & KINESIOLOGY	ART	80	37	46.3%	29	36.3%
		DANCE	1	0	0.0%	0	0.0%
		DRAMA	7	1	14.3%	0	0.0%
		KINESIOLOGY	181	70	38.7%	49	27.1%
		MUSIC	38	24	63.2%	17	44.7%
	FINE ARTS & KINESIOLOGY Total		307	132	43.0%	95	30.9%
	THE THIS G MITEDIOLOGI TOWN		307	152	45.070	33	30.370

	MATHEMATICS AND ENGINEERING	ENGINEERING	165	71	43.0%	42	25.5%
		ENGINIEERING	36	19	52.8%	17	47.2%
		MATHEMATICS	24	7	29.2%	4	16.7%
	MATHEMATICS AND ENGINEERING Total		225	97	43.1%	63	28.0%
	NATURAL SCIENCES	BIOLOGY	1858	881	47.4%	557	30.0%
		CHEMISTRY	8	5	62.5%	4	50.0%
		GEOLOGY	2	1	50.0%	0	0.0%
	NATURAL SCIENCES Total		1868	887	47.5%	561	30.0%
	SOCIAL AND BEHAVIORAL SCIENCES	CRIMINAL JUSTICE	176	81	46.0%	51	29.0%
		ECONOMICS	8	5	62.5%	3	37.5%
		HISTORY	18	7	38.9%	2	11.1%
		PHILOSOPHY	1	0	0.0%	0	0.0%
		POLITICAL SCIENCE	10	7	70.0%	3	30.0%
		PSYCHOLOGY	153	65	42.5%	31	20.3%
		SOCIAL WORK	52	12	23.1%	5	9.6%
		SOCIOLOGY	46	20	43.5%	11	23.9%
	SOCIAL AND BEHAVIORAL SCIENCES Total		464	197	42.5%	106	22.8%
ARTS & SCIENCE Total			6954	4534	65.2%	2425	34.9%
HEALTH SCIENCE	HEALTH CARE SCI & EARLY CHILDHOOD	EARLY CHILDHOOD STUDIES	59	30	50.8%	24	40.7%
		INVASIVE CARDIOVASCULAR TECH	47	39	83.0%	19	40.4%
		RADIOGRAPHY TECHNOLOGY	282	184	65.2%	119	42.2%
		RESPIRATORY THERAPY	69	64	92.8%	27	39.1%
		SONOGRAPHY	179	124	69.3%	88	49.2%
		SURGICAL TECHNOLOGIST	72	49	68.1%	35	48.6%
	HEALTH CARE SCI & EARLY CHILDHOOD Total		708	490	69.2%	312	44.1%
	HEALTH SCIENCE & HISTOLOGY	BIO-MEDICAL EQUIPMENT TECH	45	37	82.2%	28	62.2%
		HEALTH INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY	48	40	83.3%	27	56.3%
		HISTOLOGICAL TECHNOLOGY	19	13	68.4%	6	31.6%
		MEDICAL LAB TECH	60	46	76.7%	23	38.3%
		OCCUPATIONAL THERAPY ASST	110	73	66.4%	46	41.8%
		PHYSICAL THERAPY ASSISTANT	152	114	75.0%	74	48.7%
		VISION CARE	26	26	100.0%	17	65.4%
	HEALTH SCIENCE & HISTOLOGY Total		460	349	75.9%	221	48.0%
	NURSING EDUCATION	ASSOCIATE DEGREE NURSING	267	112	41.9%	64	24.0%
		VOCATIONAL NURSING	210	103	49.0%	53	25.2%
	NURSING EDUCATION Total		477	215	45.1%	117	24.5%
HEALTH SCIENCE Total			1645	1054	64.1%	650	39.5%
NON-SPC CONCENTRATIONS	NON-SPC CONCENTRATIONS	NON-SPC CONCENTRATIONS	280	72	25.7%	49	17.5%
	NON-SPC CONCENTRATIONS		280	72	25.7%	49	17.5%
NON-SPC CONCENTRATIONS Total			280	72	25.7%	49	17.5%
Grand Total			11590	7335	63.3%	4159	35.9%

RetF18S19F19Maj SPC IPRE 01 29 2020